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Recommended radio and electronic
equipment (Not included in kit)

4 or up channel radio

Receiver

Mini servos x 3

22 Amp or up brushless ESC x1
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Tools and supplies needed(Not included in kit)

1.5mm hex wrench
2mm reamer
Welding blowpipe
Soldering
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Shrinking tube Epoxy
Z-bender Instant glue
Sharp hobby knife Ruler

Felt-tipped pen or pencil

Neddle-nose pilers
Screwdriver(+)
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Use epoxy to glue the 2 pieces of main
wing joiner.
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Use epoxy to glue two wing halves
fogether.
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Try to assemble the aileron servo mount
and use epoxy to secure them in place..

EEE LB KERSER T MR
Try to locate the servo mount on the
botom of the main wing. When satisfy the
location,use pencil to mark the location.
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Use hobby knife to cut off the planking
inside the marking area. Apply the epoxy
on the cutting area and secure the servo
mount in place.
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| ocate the servo inside the servo mount
and secure it by screws.
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Take out the aileron rod and clip from the
hardware bag. Assemble the rod with the
control horn. Measure the length of rod
from the control horn to the servo and cut
off the extra rod. Use Z- bender to bend
another end of rod. Connect the Z end
with the servo horn.
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Assemble the pushrods with servo arms
and aileron torque rods.

Adjusting the torque rod length by
screwing in or out until the aileron is
exactly in the neutral position when the
servo is centered and the clevis is in the
aileron horn, adjust both sides.
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Use hobby knife to cut off the covering
overs the slot for assembling the tail wing.
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Trial fit the horizontalontal stabilizer in
place on the fuselage.Check the alignment
of the horizontalontai . The angle between
the stabilizer and the trailing edge is 90
degree.

When you are satisfied with he alignment,
use a pencil to carefully trace around the
bottom of stabilizer where it contacts
fuselage.
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Using a straight edge make sure the lines
drawn are straight. Using a sharp hobby
knife, carefully cut away the covering
inside the lines marked above.

Be careful not to cut into the wood, as
doing so well weaken the constructure.
Than remove the covering.
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Use epoxy glue the tail gear

e R BB E R BB BN T
LRl EAS MR E ZF, DIM2 1R85
BRI ER BB I3 ICAC BB EEE AR
i, SERY I I RERYRE FS 2RI 2%

Locate the round plastic plate of the
control horn on the top and bottom of the
rudder.

Screw the M2 screw through the two
round plastic plates from the top to the
bottom.

Secure the round plastic plate by
screwing in M2 nut.

Screw the adjusting control horn into the
M2 screw.
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Try to fit the vertical and horizontal fins
into the fuselage. When satisfy the
position, use epoxy to glue the them in
place.
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Securing the tail gear on the tail of
fuselage by 2x10 tapping screw.
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Use epoxy to secure the rod tubing on the
fuselage. Please note the tubing must be
pulled straight before securing and the
length of the tubing must be 12-16mm
shorter than the wire.
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Take the M2 nut out of the hardware

bag. Drill M2 hole on the servo arm. Use
1.5mm hex wrench to screw the M2 nut
in the hole. Please note don't screw it

too tightly and keep the servo arm moving
freely.
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Place the servos into the servo mount.
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Install the servo mount inside the fuselage
and secure it by applying epoxy.
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Connecting the push rods with servo arms.
Insert the rods through the tubings.

UIFE EiRZR U

ENEER.

Use hobby knife to cut off the covering
covers the slot for assembling the main
landing gear.
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